(See Section 8.9 of the Franchise Agreement). 

Advertising Programs 

Start-Up Advertising.  Within the time frame from 90 days before you open and 30 days after you open you 
must spend a total of Five Thousand Dollars ($5,000) for each of your Hosted Locations and Twenty-Five 
Thousand Dollars ($25,000) for each of your Dedicated Locations on promotional advertising, marketing 
and public relations efforts as specified in the Operations Manual within your Authorized Territory.  Such 
expenditures are not required of Conversion Locations.  However, Conversion Locations must prepare and